TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Two John's Ltd.		101/01/2010 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chamberlin Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	7510 Langtry	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1536768	CHAMBERLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)772-5858 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.772.5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131947.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	05/05/2010

TRADEMARK 900161329 **REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0966**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Two Johns assignment_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNNENT OF SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

This Agreement is made on the _______ day of _______, 2010, between Two John's Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership, with an address at 7510 Langtry, Houston, Texas 77040 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Chamberlin Holdco, LLC, with an address at 7510 Langtry, Houston, Texas 77040 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the service mark CHAMBERLIN for which it owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,536,768 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark CHAMBERLIN and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,536,768 thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: January 1, 2010	(Assignor) TWO JOHN'S LTD By: (Name of Signatory) TWO JOHN'S (Title of Signatory) MANGER MANGEMENT
State of TEXAS	_) Géneral Pantner
County of HARRIS) ss: _)
コ・14・ たみただり	, the person who signed this instrument, the act on behalf of Two John's LTD.
	Para y Mermanden Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
Service Servic	PATTI J NORMANDIN S

131947.00101/35997984v.1

RECORDED: 05/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0968